
Gary Shepherdson - 0427 080 356
Poultry Pavilion - G14  
$1 per entry, Junior - free
5pm - 8pm, Thursday 30th April 
5pm, Tuesday 28th April 
8pm - 9pm, Saturday 2nd May 
8:30am, Friday 1st May 

pOULTRY

REQUIREMENTS An entry form and waiver (signed by parent/guardian for entrants under 18 years). Classes
of the same breed and sex may be combined if the number of exhibits in combined
classes total less than five. The stewards and judge have the right to place birds in the
correct class, with owner’s consent. No person will be allowed to handle any bird other
than the steward or judge. No judging sticks will be allowed, the show is to be conducted
under the rules of the E.P.A. of NSW.

HEAD STEWARD
LOCATION
ENTRIES
ENTRIES TAKEN
ENTRIES CLOSE
ENTRIES COLLECTED
ENTRIES PENNED

PRIZES Junior: First - $5, plus card and ribbon, Second - $2, plus card and ribbon. Open: First -
$5, plus card, Second - $2, plus card. Trophies: Champion Bantam, Reserve Champion
Bantam, Champion Large Fowl and Reserve Champion Large Fowl. Champion Ribbons:
Champion Hard Feather Bantam, Reserve Champion Hard Feather Bantam, Champion
Soft Feather Bantam, Reserve Champion Soft Feather Bantam, Champion Hard Feather
Large Fowl, Reserve Champion Hard Feather Fowl, Champion Soft Feather Large Fowl,
Reserve Champion Soft Feather Large Fowl, Champion Water Fowl and Reserve
Champion Water Fowl.

CLASSES HARD FEATHER BANTAM 

1. Black red LL male 
2. OEG wheaten or clay black tail female
3. OEG black red DL male 
4. OEG partridge female 
5. OEG spangle male 
6. OEG spangle female 
7. OEG blue red male 
8. OEG blue red female 
9. OEG black blue or splash male 
10. OEG black blue or splash female 
11. OEG duck wing male 
12. OEG duck wing female 
13. OEG blue or white tail wheaten 
14. OEG brown red male 
15. OEG brown red female 
16. OEG grey or birchen male 
17. OEG grey or birchen female 
18. OEG pile male 
19. OEG pile female

20. OEG ginger male 
21. OEG ginger female 
22. OEG AOC male (state colour) 
23. OEG AOC female (state colour) 
24. Modern Game black red male 
25. Modern Game black red female 
26. Modern Game pile male 
27. Modern Game pile female 
28. Modern Game AOC male 
29. Modern Game AOC female 
30. Indian Game AC male 
31. Indian Game AC female 
32. Pit Game male 
33. Pit Game female 
34. Australian Game male 
35. Australian Game female 
36. AOV Game male (state variety) 
37. AOV Game female (state variety)
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SOFT FEATHER HEAVY BANTAM 

38. White Wyandotte male 
39. White Wyandotte female 
40. Black Wyandotte male 
41. Black Wyandotte female 
42. Gold or silver laced Wyandotte male 
43. Gold or silver laced Wyandotte female 
44. AOC Wyandotte male 
45. AOC Wyandotte female 
46. Black Pekin male 
47. Black Pekin female 
48. White Pekin male 
49. White Pekin female 
50. Blue Pekin male 
51. Blue Pekin female 
52. Cuckoo Pekin male 
53. Cuckoo Pekin female 
54. AOC Pekin male 
55. AOC Pekin female 
56. Light Sussex male 
57. Light Sussex female 
58. Rhode Island male 
59. Rhode Island female 
60. Australorp male 
61. Australorp female 
62. Langshan male 
63. Langshan female 
64. Frizzle male 
65. Frizzle female 
66. Plymouth Rock light male 
67. Plymouth Rock light female 
68. Plymouth Rock dark male 
69. Plymouth Rock dark female 
70. AOV heavy soft feather male (state variety) 
71. AOV heavy soft feather female (state variety)

SOFT FEATHER LIGHT BANTAM 

72. White Leghorn male 
73. White Leghorn female 
74. AOC Leghorn male 
75. AOC Leghorn female 
76. Rosecomb male 
77. Rosecomb female 
78. Ancona male 
79. Ancona female 
80. Belgium male 
81. Belgium female 
82. AC Hamburg male 
83. AC Hamburg female 
84. Seabright male 
85. Seabright female 
86. AOV light soft feather male (state variety) 
87. AOV light soft feather female (state variety)

HARD FEATHER LARGE FOWL 

88. OEG black red male 
89. OEG partridge clay or wheaten female 
90. OEG blue red male 
91. OEG blue red female 
92. OEG duck wing AC male 
93. OEG duck wing AC female 
94. OEG pile male 
95. OEG pile female 
96. OEG brown red male 
97. OEG brown red female 
98. OEG grey or birchen male 
99. OEG grey or birchen female 
100. OEG ginger male 
101. OEG ginger female 
102. OEG AOC male (state colour) 
103. OEG AOC female (state colour) 
104. Australian Game black red male 
105. Australian Game black red female 
106. Australian Game AOC male (state colour) 
107. Australian Game AOC female (state colour) 
108. Indian Game AC male 
109. Indian Game AC female 
110. Pit Game light male 
111. Pit Game light female 
112. Pit Game heavy male 
113. Pit Game heavy female 
114. AOV Game male (state variety) 
115. AOV Game female (state variety)
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SOFT FEATHER HEAVY LARGE FOWL 

116. Australorp male 
117. Australorp female 
118. Rhode Island male 
119. Rhode Island female 
120. White Wyandotte male 
121. White Wyandotte female 
122. Gold or silver laced Wyandotte male 
123. Gold or silver laced Wyandotte female 
124. AOC Wyandotte male 
125. AOC Wyandotte female 
126. Langshan male 
127. Langshan female 
128. Light Sussex male 
129. Light Sussex female 
130. AOC Sussex male 
131. AOC Sussex female 
132. Orpington male 
133. Orpington female 
134. Frizzle male 
135. Frizzle female 
136. Plymouth Rock light male 
137. Plymouth Rock light female 
138. Plymouth Rock dark male 
139. Plymouth Rock dark female 
140. AOV heavy soft feather male (state variety)
141. AOV heavy soft feather female (state variety)

SOFT FEATHER LIGHT LARGE FOWL

142. White Leghorn male 
143. White Leghorn female 
144. AOC Leghorn male 
145. AOC Leghorn female 
146. Ancona male 
147. Ancona female 
148. White Silkie male 
149. White Silkie female 
150. Black Silkie male 
151. Black Silkie female 
152. AOC Silkie male 
153. AOC Silkie female 

154. AC Hamburg male
155. AC Hamburg female
156. AOV light soft feather male (state variety)
157. AOV light soft feather female (state
variety)

JUNIOR 

158. OEG hard feather LL male 
159. OEG hard feather LL female 
160. OEG hard feather DL male 
161. OEG hard feather DL female 
162. AOV Game Bantam male 
163. AOV Game Bantam female 
164. Heavy soft feather Bantam male
165. Heavy soft feather Bantam female
166. Light hard feather Bantam male
167. Light hard feather Bantam female
168. Hard feather large fowl male 
169. Hard feather large fowl female 
170. Soft feather large fowl male 
171. Soft feather large fowl female

WATER FOWL 

172. Muscovy male 
173. Muscovy female 
174. Indian Runner male
175. Indian Runner female
176. Mallard male 
177. Mallard female 
178. AOV Duck male 
179. AOV Duck female




